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July 1,2013 

Barcy McNeal 
Docketing Division 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St. 
11"̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Re: 

Dear Ms. McNeal: 

13-1115-TP-COI - Annual Filing Requirements Pertaining to the 
Provisioning of High Cost Universal High Cpst 
Fund Support -

Pursuant to the Commission's June 27, 2013 Entry and the FCC's June 10, 2013 Order; 
the following ETCs are filing a copy of their July 1, 2013, 47 C.F.R. §54.313(h) responses to the 
FCC in the above captioned docket. All other 47 C.F.R. §54.313 responses should be filed in 
this docket consistent with the FCC's future established time frame. 

Company: 

Ayersvilie Telephone Company 
Benton Ridge Telephone Company 
The Champaign Telephone Company 
Conneaut Telephone Company 
Doylestown Telephone Company 
The Ottoville Telephone Company 
Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. 

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing. 

Sincerely, 

'^u^'yy)c£lY 
Judith E. Matz 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 

f l i l i i e t© aes t iHy t h a t t h e images appeariiig a r e an 
ae§U»66* ftad acaKiplatfSi roproduct.lon of a case f i l e 
locUfflaftt d e l i v e r e d i n t h e r e g u l a r course of b u s i n e s s 
^e^htiitiian y j ^ u •• Date Processed JUL ^ ^ M"^ 

http://www.ohiotelecom.com


Rasa Row D â 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE nSPOmiMQ CftSRIER, iF hU AeSNTIS B U m RATE FLOOR OATA ON THE CAiRIER'S SEHAIF; 

Certification of Officer to Authorize an Agent to File Rate Roor Dats on Behalf of Rsporting Carrier 

Include arnurtm via accuracy of the actual ratafioorilati proMstad to ma auth 
Ît authoilied to aubmft 

I am anotricer or tna reporting carrier, my responslbllltlaa 
laniurlng^aaccuracvortheactuafratafioordati proMstad to ma authorized agent and, to the best of my Knowle^e.lha 

actual rate floor data provided to the authorized agent Is accurate. 

I etrtity that I am authorized to siAmltthe Ittfonnalion r«>oitedon this form on i)ehalf of thereporting carrier; thati have provided 
the ̂ formation r^orted herein based on dafii provided By the reporting carrien aiM tot he best of my Knowledge the information 
reported lierein is accurate. 

Name of/totiof'eed />Bert National Exchange Carrier Assoctation (NECA) 

Hams of Rejxirthg Cmrier fbu ' . W-g, T-ifX-e J>U.fY\e. ^ ' ^ 

% /vAi Signattf e of author zed officer u.. 
7^i.u:^h,^ 

Date ^ 

Printed name of aiitliMized officer < ^ A ^ £ ^ 

• f T&i orposiionof sulliorized offiMf <^C. / 7^ 
ref^)liofl» number of authoriasd offieor: ( ^ ^ 4 - ^ ' < J ^ g ^ ^ ° ' ? ' - T ^ 

SttfiyArea Code of Reporting Carrier os-ti Fling Due Date tor tliis form 
(mnVddiyyyy) 7/1/2013 

CffiTinCATiON-AGENf 



Rale Floor TempMe 

Certification of Offlceras to the Accuracy of the Data Repotted for the Rate Floor Data 

I certify that I am an ofncer of the reporting earner; my retponstblilties ir«ilude ensuring the accuracy of ttie actual rata floor data 
reported; and. to thebest of my knowledge, the Infoimation reported on this form Is accurate. 

Name of Reporlinr) Carrier f%ij Al 
.̂ ^U -̂̂ A. M^^^.^ 

W j?lt.v>-^ ( Q . 

I H I I ^ Signature of autliorized officer 

iC 
I3ai9 U 

Printed name of aultiorited officer ' / ^ / ^ •7 / . ^ •/},A ti^.g''^. CA t Title or position of authorJMd olTicer f O ^ r. / "y~iu>f. ^C^<fc.rfty. 

relephone nun-fcer of autliorij»d oBicer: { ' 9 0 . ) j ' f - j - -f 

Sillily Area Corle of ReporlirKi Carrier 

M-^J^-^^' f 

^ T K ^ r Filina Due Dale for ISiis form 
(mrrVii<l/y»Y) 7/1/2013 



RATE FLOOR DATA COLLECTION - 0MB Control Number 3060-0986 

Block 1 • Contact Informition 

ROW# 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
e 
7 
a 

9 

DATASLEMEHT 

Canter Study Area Code 
Canter Studv Area Name 
Sen/lce Provider idenlif cation Number 
Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 
Contact Name 
Contact Teleohone Number ttnclude area code) 

Total Nu"itier of Sheels 

FORMAT OF 
REQUESTED 

DATA 

Snumsrlcdi^lts 
aloha characters 
9 numeric dkits 
mm/ddjy 
afpfiacna/aefe/3 
SflomerfcdWs 
r)i/merfcd*)ffs) 
numeric dM/sJ 

RESPONSE 

3005S8 
AYgRSVILLETELCO. 
143001649 
OS/01/13 
Maag. Phillip D 
419-3SS-22^ 

Block 2- ResMenhal Local Service Rates, Foes, and Line Counts 

Coiymn i 
Residsnflal Local 
Se-.lce Charge 

I 12.35 

Column 2 
State Subscr.lser 

Line Charge 

Column 3 
Sla'e Universal 

Senrice Fee 

Column 4 
Mandilory 

Extended Area 
Sewlce Charge 

Co'unn 5 
Leaps 

706 



RATE FLOOR DATA COLLECTION - 0 M B Con t ro l Numbe r 3060-0986 

ROW# DATA ELEMENT 
FORMAT OF 
REQUESTED 

DATA 

RESPONSE 

Carrier Study Area Code 6 numeric digits 300590 
Carrier Study Area Name alpha characters BENTON RIDGE TEL. CO. 

Service Provider Identification Number 9 numeric digits 143001651 
Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date mm/dd/yy 06/01/13 

Contact Name aipha characters Eherbrocl<, Martin L 

Contact Telephone Number (include area code) 9 numeric digits 419-859-2144 

Sheet Number numeric digit(s) 
Ti'tal Number of Sheets numeric digit(s) 

Ci- .in in 

Residf - l . i lL . il 

Servi'it' i..n.i i-.-

(.I'liirnn z i . i i l u r n p J 

" j l . i l f U- .i.-i- il 
' - ; . - . . . , -F. - - ' 

C..luin- 4 

r.1.r.!.r..r, 

E.;.-.-.J. .:•!•...! 

Service Charge 

Colu'i i i ' 
L..-T.S 



Rate Floor Template 

Certif ication of Officer as to t i ie Accuracy of t l ie Data Reported for the l ^ t e Floor Data 

I certify that I am an officer of the reporting carrier; my responsibilitiea include ensuring the accuracy of the actual rate floor data 
reported; and, to the best of my knowledge, the Informatton reported on this form Is accurate. 

Name of Reporting Canler BENTON RIDGE TEL CO 

/ C o * ' ^uL/uAJUji'iA^^ Signature of authortzail officer Date ^^3// /? 
Printed name of authorized officer Ken Williams 

Title or position of authorized officer 
Presitient & CEO 

Telephone number of authorized officer ( T 1 _ J ° J r - " ~ _ - 7 J ext. 

Study /^rea Code of Reporting Canler 300590 |Flling Due Date fOr this fonri 
(mm/dd/Vyyy) 7/1/2013 

01 certify that our company receives or Is projected to receive High Cost Loop Support or High Cost Model Support in 2013 and has no monthly residential nates (plus charges a 
defined) less than $14. 



Rata Floof Data 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPORTING CARRIER, IF A N AGENT IS FILING RATE FLOOR DATA ON THE CARRIER'S BEHALF: 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n o f O f f i c e r t o A u l i i o r i z e a n A g e n t t o F i le Rate F l o o r Data o n B e h a l f o f R e p o r t i n g Ca r r i e r 

I cert i fvthat National Exchange Carrier Association (NECAI _ _ ^ îs authorized to submit 
the Information reported on behalf ot me reporting carrier. I also certify that I am an ot i lcerof the reporting carrier; my responsibilit ies 
Include ensuring the accuracy of the actual rate floor data provided to (he authorized agent; and, to ihe best of my knov/ledge, the 
actual rate floor data provided to the authorized agent Is accurate. 

I certify that I am authorized to submit the information reported on this form on behalf of the reporting carrier; that I have provided 
the Information reported herein based on data provided by the reporting carrier; and to the best of my knowledge the Information 
reported herein is accurate. 

Maroe of Authorized Asenl National Exchange Carrier Association (NECA) 

fjsme of Reporting Carrier T>̂ e Champaign Telephone Company 

Signature of authorized otficer . ^ V A . -̂ f̂ ^̂ .̂̂  vv^v - ^ Data 6/5/13 

Printed naraa of authorized officer T l f f aT l y M . K l J f V i n e n 

rrtlo or position of authorized offcor Chief Financial Officer 

relephone number of authorized officer: X _ ^ ( A - - - • ' - ^ ext 

Study Area Coda of Reporting Carrier 300594 Filing Due Date for this form 
;{mm/dd/yyyy) 7/1/2013 

CERTIFICATION-AGENT 



Rate Floor Template 

Certification of Officer as to the Accuracy of the Data Reported for the Rate Floor Data 

I certify that I am an officer of Ihe reporting carrier; my responsibilities include ensuring the accuracy of the actual rate floor daf.i 
reported; and, to the best of my knowledge, Ihe Information reported on this form is accurate. 

Memo of Reporting Carrier The Champaign Telephone Company 

signature of authorized oflicer M 
iffany M. K6IV 

>A^ . 'T>^^'^..y'> Date 6/5/13 

^rinled name of authorized officer Tiffany M. KHivinen 

Titfe or position of authorized ofncer Chief Financial Officer 

Teleptwne number ot authorized officer: V ^ ^ ' h ° . r-~~~~i o"! 

Study Area Code of Reporting Carrier 300594 
Filing Doe Date for this form 
(mmlddtyyyy) 7/1/2013 



RATE FLOOR DATA COLLECTION - OKfiB Control Number 3060-0985 

Block 1 - Contact information 

ROW# 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

DATA ELEMEI^T 

earner Study Area Code 
Carrier Studv Area Name 
Service Provider Identification Number 
Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 

Contact Name 
Contact Telephone Number (include area code) 
Sheet Number 
Total Number of Sheets 

FORMAT OF 
REQUESTED 

DATA 

6 numeric digits 
alpha characters 
9 numeric digits 
mm/dd/yy 

alpha characters 
9 numeric diQits 
numeric diqit(s) 
numeric digit(s) 

RESPONSE 

300594 
THE CHAMPAIGN TEL CO. 
143001653 
05/01/13 

Kuivinen, Tiffany Marie 
937-653-2263 

Block 2- Residential Loca! Service Rates, Fees, and Line Counts 

Column 1 
Residential Local 
Service Charge 

13.72 
13.92 

Column 2 
State Subscriber 

Line Charge 

0.00 
0.00 

Column 3 
State Universal 

Service Fee 

0.00 
0.00 

Column 4 
Manditory 

Extended Area 
Service Charge 

0.00 
0.00 

Column 5 
Loops 

13 
1,742 

iilliSiiSiiiliiiiiiSilliiiM^ 

;E;5;:;':y::S;:l:iio£s:::::^:^i^^ 



Rate Floor Template 

Cert i f icat ion of Off icer as to the Accuracy of the Data Reported for the Rate Floor Data 

I certify that I am an officer of the reporting carrier; my responsibilities include ensuring the accuracy of the actual rate floor data 
reported; and, to the best of my knowledge, the Information reported on this form is accurate. 

Name of Reporting Carrier CONNEAUT TELEPHONE COMPANY 

^ ^ n , a < ^ J ^ / ^ f ^ . & ^ d Siflnature of authorized officer Date 06/12/2013 

Printed name of authorized officer KAREN L PiCARD 

Title or position of authorized officer CFO 

Telephone number of authorized officer: \ Y y ± h P_- -"- _ • ext 

Study Area Code of Reporting Carrier 300606 F ling Due Date for this form 
(mm/dd/y>'W) 7/1/2013 



Rate Floor Data Co l lec t ion - 0 M B Cont ro l Number 3060-0986 

Block 1 - Contact Information 

ROW 
# DATA ELEIWENT 

1 Carrier Study Area Code 
2 Carrier Study Area Name 
3 Service Provider Identification Number 
4 Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 
5 Contact Name 
6 Contact Telephone Number (include area code) 
7 Sheet Number 
8 Total Number of Sheets 

FORIWAT OF 
REQUESTED DATA 

6 numeric digits 
alpha characters 
9 numeric digits 
mm/dd/yy 
alpha characters 
9 numeric digits 
numeric digit(s) 
numeric digit(s) 

RESPONSE 
300606 
CONNEAUT TEL. CO. 
143001657 
06/01/13 
PICARD, KAREN L 
440-593-7127 

Block 2 - Residential Local Service Rates, Fees and Line Counts 

Column 1 Residential Local Service Charge 
9 11.80 

Column 2 State 
Subscriber Line 

Charge 
0.00 

Column 4 
Mandltory 

Extended Area 
Column 3 State Universal Service 

Service Fee Charge 
0.00 0.00 

Column 5 
Loops 

2566 



J u n a a 2 0 1 2 2 : 3 8 HP L A S E R J E T F A X p . 2 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPORTING CARRIER, IF THE REPORTING CARRIER IS PILINO RATE FLOOR DATA ON iT$ OWN 
BEHALF: 

Cartlfication of Orricer u to thtt Accuracy of th * Data RAportad fpr th« R«to Floor Data 

I gtiiify that I vn »n officer of the raporting carrlar; mv r««pwialbilltiaa Include arwurlne th* aeouriey of thaaotual rata Door data 
rtportad; and, to thi but of my knowlKlgt, th* Informition npertid on thit form it leeuntt. 

Prlrit»a nami ol •uthortMii affleii r ' I Wq^i^gi.!^ ^ ' « ^ . . H y y i r ^ l C ' - W . ' - * ^ 

Title Of pnaltlofi of aujhorttaa ofTlear P^a!".Xa-*vt 
TBieohena number of authorlzad pfUcar: ( j . J ^ > ^ ^ - „ l * g ' » i t l i ^̂  

Study Araa Ceae of ReberPrg Carrlw ^oo<^cA '^im^^t' f iHng Dufl Date for thi? Tarm 

mwmnmj^idd/wf^ 
;T_- . ..iiiK'ufljffl, 



J u n 23 2012 2 : 3 8 HP LASERJET FRX p . l 

Rate Floor Data 

RATE FLOOR DATA COLLECTION - 0MB Control Numbor 3060-0986 

ROW« DATA ELeWENT REQUESTED RESPONSE 

Ct i rW5tuf ly ArBB Ogd« 6 numerli! dlglta 

C»rrlT Study AfBB Name alpha chafacmrB 

9tifylM PfBvMBr IdwHiealian Mjmia«r 9 rwfnwlc <llgH» 

WuMwi tW L o w i Sarvica Charge Ef tec t iv P»t t inmMu/wvy 

^ ^ ^ ^ Ccntact Ivlafrie ilpha ctiaraeteri ^ A t ^ 
Ccnmct TaiapTiotiB Number (inciud* area cotfi) nurtwric dlgiia__ 'X'^o-<^^^-:3>H.OV 
SheBtQumber numefla (iidilCal 

ToWl Numlwr ct Shaan numerlo dlaHCti 

.'(.(S'lirti^pliijift,,, ' L - f ^ J i i ^ " -

10 

13 

1» 

16 

IS 

10 

13 

l i 

2S 

ts 

iO 

S2 

» 

CelLinn 1 
i^«ii«i«ntlii Loc«i 
Service Charge 

S Q S > 
A>?sa 

Column S 

State Suti&crlber 
Lin* Charge 

- ^ -
^ ^ 

" " " " " • • - • • " 

, .^..,„,,.,^ ,PlB^i 
.•^••^'!fe.^.•^.,..•,r:':••V,IJiy, ; . . . ' •• 

calumnS 
Stete Uni\rtrwl 

Service Fee 

J ^ 
-<&-

Column i l 
MencMilory 

Extshded Are* 
aarvlce Charge 

iWTE FLOOR REPORT 



Rats Floor Tamplats 

Certification of Officer as to the Accuracy of the Data Reported for the Rate Floor Data 

I certify that I am an officer of the reporting carrier; my responsiblRtiea Include eneuring the accuracy of the actual rate floor data 
fspoited; and, to the best of my knowledge, the infomiation reported on this fonn is accurate. 

Name of Reoortinfl Canter The Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company 

SlgnalurB of authorized officer , Date 06/04/2013 
Printednarneofauthortodofficer Dona ld J Hbers ten 

rate or Dosiiion of authorized officer General Manager 

Telephorw number of authorized officer (419 ] |453r3324e^ 

Study Area Coda ot Reportlnfl Canler 300650 Filing Due Date for thl> fdmi 
(mm/ddf»vwl 7/1/2013 

0 x I I certify that our company raceives or is projected lo receive High Cost Loop SU^^XNI or High Cost Model Support in 2013 and has no monthly resdentia) rates (p(us charQes 
^ ' as defined) less than $14. 



Rate Floor Templals 

Certif ication of Officer as to the Accuracy o f the Data Reported for the Rate Floor Data 

I certify that I am an officer of the reporting carrier; my responsibilities include ensuring the accuracy of the actual rate floor data 
reported; and, to the best of my knowledge, the Information reported on this form is accurate. 

Mame of Reportlnfl carrier ShenAfood MutUBJ Telephone Associatlon Inc 

Signature of authorized officer 

Z^ t^nn Berginan ^ 
'J-^m-

Oa,e05/28/2013 

Printed name of authorized otncer fcyin B e r g m a n 

nue or position of authorized offloer General Manager 

Telephone number of authorized officer \ T 1 Y V V " " ~ J j ~ j . ext 

Study Area Code of Reporting Canter 300656 FilinQ Due Date forlHs form 
(mm/dd/yyyy) 7/1/2013 

/ I certi^ that ouf company rooef/es or is p roved to receive High Cost Loop Sî ^)Ort or High Cost Mccfe) Suf̂ XHf in 2013 and has no monthly re^dentia) rates {ptus diarges 
as tfefioed) less than $14. 



Rate Floor Data 

TO BE COMPLt-TEO BY THE REPORTING CARRIEf?, IF A N AGENT IS FILING RATE FLOOR DATA ON THE CARRIER'S BEHALF: 

Certification of Officer to Authorize an Agent to File Rale Floor Data on Behalf of Reporting Carrier 

I certify that 
the Info 
Include „ . 
actual rate f loor data provided t o the authorized agent is accurate. 

r t l ty that Nalign?'Exchange Carrier Association (NECA1 _ ^ . _ ^ Is authorized to submit 
Information reported on behalf of the report ing carrier. I also certify that I am an otticer at the report ing carrier; my responsibil i t ies 
ude ensuring uie accuracy of the actual rate f loor data provided to (he authorized agent; and, to the best of my knowledge, the 

I certify that I am authorized to submit the Information reported on th is form on behalf of the report i t ig carrier; that I have provided 
the Information reported herein based on data provided by the repotting carrier; and to the best of my knowledge the infoimat ion 
reported herein Is accurate. 

Nameof AuthoriiedAaent National Exchange Carrier Associat ion (NECA) 

Name of ReportingCanier • ^ k e f ^ i & O ' ^ M ^ i u < ( I< - ( i j ( \ l im ine '^g>'?<^Cc'<;Yt '^ t^ M i C , 

Sianatuf B of authortzed officer ^ : 2 = ^ s ^ Da\e AM mrx-
Prmted name of auttKxized officer ^ ^ h u G*ef^hi<f 

TiHa Of position of authorized officer ^ . a M̂  f ^ ' / ^ ^ y y ^ r 
Tefephone nunil)er of authorized officer l ^ 9 l ^ S S f ^ J ^ t i / ' 

Study Area Code of Reporting Carrier 3i^/^5~C> 
FiSng Due Dale for this form 
(mm/dd/yvyy) 

CERTIFICATI0N-A(3ENT 



RATE FLOOR DATA COLLECTION - 0 M B Control Number 3060-0986 

Block 1 - Contact Information 

R0W# 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

IIHI 

9 

DATA ELEIMENT 

Carrier Study Area Code 
Carrier Studv Area Name 
Service Provider Identification Number 
Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 

Contact Name 
Contact Telephone Number finciude area code^ 

Sheet Number 
Total Number of Sheets 

FORMAT OF 
REQUESTED 

DATA 

6 numeric digits 
alpha characters 
9 numeric digits 
mm/dd/yy 

alpha characters 
9 numeric digits 

numeric digitfs) 
numeric digitfs) 

RESPONSE 

300656 
SHERWOOD MUTUAL TEL ASSOC. 
143001677 
06/01/13 

Bergman, Lynn E 

419-899-2121 

Block 2 ' Residential Lo<»I Service Rates, Fees, and Une Counts 

Column 1 
Residential Local 
Service Charge 

Column 2 
State Subscriber 

Line Charge 

Column 3 
State Universal 

Servit^ Fee 

Column 4 
IWanditory 

Extended Area 
Service Charge 

Column 5 
Loops 

, . . , , , . „ . , , . ^ . . , 


